EXHIBIT A



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS, RECREATION, & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

GENERAL RECREATION FEES

Amend # Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Proposed
554 A processing fee of $15 will be assessed to issue refunds. 15.00
580 Admission/Entrance Fees per ticket (Daily per site)
The attendance fee is to be applied to all tickets sold for attendance to
events hosted by Organizations or Individuals charging admission at
Regional Sports Complex, Ted C. Wills, Romain, Holmes, Frank H. Ball,
and Maxie L. Parks. The City fee will be charged based on the proposed
attendance fee that will be provided by organizations in the application
and would be collected as follows:
Proposed Attendance Fee: City Collects
$3-$10 per person 1.00
$11-$15 per person 2.00
$16+ per person 3.00
477 Woodward Park Rotary Amphitheater**
Daily Rental ** 1,500.00
or 10%
477 Concession Fee 35% payment of gross
event concession revenue
477 Performance Bond 175.00 - 500.00
(100% refundable upon successful completion of the rental
agreement in accordance with also agreed upon terms and
conditions)
477 Cleaning Deposit 1,000.00
(Up to 80% refundable dependent on the condition of the
facility after completion of the rental agreement)
528 Improvement Fee per ticket ATSA* 3.00
576 587 Event Staffing (4-hr—minimum for all venues) 2005 35.00 hr
(4 hr. min)
477 Rehearsals (scheduling permitting) 350.00
per day
510 Dance Instruction (per fiscal year)
New Student 75.00
Returning Student 55.00

*Amphitheatre Ticket Surcharge Account (ATSA)

**$1,500.00 or 10% of gross ticket sales whichever is greater plus collection of improvement fee

effective 1/1/2009.

All fees effective 07/01/2024 unless otherwise noted
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CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS, RECREATION, & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

MARIPOSA PLAZA - BASIC RATES
Amend # Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Proposed

587 Mariposa Plaza Facility Rental (includes stage) ** New
Reservation times 8:00am - 10:00pm

587 Weekday , per hour 90.00
8:00am - 6:00pm (private groups and organizations) 75.00
8:00am - 6:00pm (non-profit organizations) 105.00
6:00pm - 10:00pm (private groups and organizations) 85.00
6:00pm - 10:00pm (non-profit organizations)
587 Weekends (Friday, Saturday, Sunday), per hour
8:00am - 6:00pm (private groups and organizations) 105.00
8:00am - 6:00pm (non-profit organizations) 85.00
6:00pm - 10:00pm (private groups and organizations) 120.00
6:00pm - 10:00pm (non-profit organizations) 100.00
587 Reservation Deposit (per day, 50 % refundable) 50% of rental price
587 Cleaning Fee (per hour, 2 hour minimum for 4 hour reservations) 37.50
587 Cancellation Fee
30 days or more prior to event 50% of rental price
Less than 30 days prior to event 100% of rental price
587 Event Staffing (for all venues) 35.00 hr
(4 hr. min)
587 * The City reserves the right to waive fees for City sponsored events which are

determined to be beneficial to Downtown Fresno, upon City Manager approval.

587 A Consistent with Resolution 2025-XXX, adjusted on January 1 annually, beginning
January 1, 2026, in an amount not to exceed the 12-month percentage change in the
U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics Consumer Price Index (CPI) (Urban Wage Earners
and Clerical Workers for the San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose Area), for the most
current month that data is available.

All fees effective 07/01/2024 unless otherwise noted
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